Form PTO-1594	R
(Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	

08-09-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → 1 O 1	805067
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: August 2, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Grizzard Communications Name: Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 229 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date. 1108 35 C 23 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75727846 75805645 75805649 75805648 Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bram Weber Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2450631 2167144 2443984 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
15th Floor	501561
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Bram Weber Name of Person Signing Solution	August 7, 2001 ignature August 7, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release"), dated as of August 2, 2001, from BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement defined below, to Grizzard Communications Group, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, to secure certain obligations of the Grantor (the "Obligations"), the Grantor executed a Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2000 (the "Agreement"), granting a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 24, 2000, at Reel 002070, Frame 0694; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the Obligations and has requested the Secured Party to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

BNP Paribas, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Sean Far

Title: Vice Presiden

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of August 2, 2001

Mark	Registration No./Application No.	Registration Date/Filed
Our Mission Is Your Mission	2450631	5/15/01
QZIP + Mailing	2443984	04/17/01
The Benefits Of Losing	75727846	06/14/99
Mission Outreach	75805645	09/21/99
Bread & Life Circle	75805648	09/21/99
Donor Infocus	75805646	09/21/99
Trust Service Results	75805649	09/21/99
Ask Dr. Response	2167144	6/23/98

NY01DOCS/282291.01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/09/2001 REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0535